UMPQUA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Academic Calendar

2018 - 2019
SUMMER TERM 2018
Summer Term RegiStration BEOINS......cccireriirieiiiseeeieirs st sssses s s s s sesesss s ssessssnnes Monday, May 14
Campus ClIOSEA ON FIIAYS.......ceuiviiriiririercieiis et s s er st s b s r s June 22 -September 7
Classes Begin (First 5 Weeks and 10 WEEKS). . ......ceurrriririririreieiri sttt Monday, June 25
Last Day to Register or Add Classes-(First 5-Week and 10 WeeK SESSION).........corverrririrerenrinserenninssessensnns Thursday, June 28
Independence Day Holiday (Observed) (Campus CIOSEA).........oeuiiuirriiinineinineeiisise e Wednesday, July 4
Last Day to Withdraw- First 5-WEEK SESSION.........ccovriiiieririieiriisreisssseess e sssssssss s ssssssssessssssesssns Thursday, July 19
ENG OF FIFSt 5-WEEBK SESSION. ....eutiiiiireieiiiciet sttt sttt bbbt et Thursday, July 26
Beginning 0f SECONA 5-WEEK SESSION.......cviieriiireeieiieist s ettt es st ss s s s asenesaes Monday, July 30
Last Day to Register or Add Classes - Second 5-Week SESSION........cccceiernierininsessns s sssseeens Thursday, August 2
Last Day to Withdraw (Second 5 Weeks and 10 WEEKS).........c.veuriririeririreenisriees e seisisissseeeesse e e Thursday, August 23
End of Second Session (Second 5 Weeks and 10 WEEKS).......ccuvvvverinrenrsieesnssesss s ssssssssssssesssse s e senns Thursday, August 30
Labor Day Holiday (Campus CIOSEA).........crverninininiieriereenee s Friday, August 31-Monday, September 3
FALL TERM 2018

Fall Term Priority Registration BEGINS.........ccviviririiriinisirieisiaeeseesisse st ssss s et ssssesesssssssesesssssesens Monday, May 14
All Staff In-Service (CamMPUS CIOSEA).......vrirerririeirrieeirne sttt es Monday, September 17
Faculty Non-Instructional Day (Campus OPEN)........ccceureririiiriirreresrsisiiseseesssssseessssersssesens Tuesday-Friday, September 18-21
ClASSES BEYIN. ... vvevveeieseiesseseie ittt ettt ses ettt st et s sttt ettt nnis Monday, September 24
Last Day to Drop (via web only 0n WEEKENAS).......ccvviviiiieiiiiciie i seseseseses Sunday, September 30
*Last Day t0 REGIStEr OF AGU CIASSES. ... urireurirrriieiriirersisesietst ettt s st bbb st sses Friday, October 5
Veterans Day (Campus ClOSEA).......cuvivivieericiserse sttt et enes Monday, November 12
LaSt DAY t0 WINATAW. ......evvieriiririeiriiceiees et st sttt bbbt s Friday, November 9
Thanksgiving Holiday (Campus ClIOSEA)........cveriririnreierneireeesseeeesse e seeeas Thursday-Sunday, November 22-25
FINAI EXAM WEEK.......ciiiie ettt e s Monday-Saturday, December 3-8
Faculty Non-Instructional Day (CamPUS OPEN).......ccwirieririuriririreinissisee e s seisiseessss s Friday, December 7
ENG OF FAIl TEIM CIaSSES ...ttt sttt sttt bt sttt n s Saturday, December 8
WINEEE BIEAK.......vieeeieisiicie ettt sttt Sunday, December 9-Sunday, January 6
Winter Holiday (Campus ClOSEA) .......cccovivievireeieieesece e Saturday, December 22-Wednesday, January 2

**Staff Working Day (Campus ClOSEA) .......ccvveerieierriiersre e e Thursday-Friday, December 27-28

New Year’s Day (CampPUS CIOSEA) ..cuvvieeririiiriiisieieis e et Tuesday, January 1

WINTER TERM 2019
Winter Term Registration BEOINS.........ccvriirurrieernierereisisiseisesise ettt esss e et ssesessssssssesssssns Monday, November 5
CAMPUS OPBN..c.eeeiiiiiiiieeee ettt b bbb st b se s e bbb s e e s e et s e e sn s e st e an e r s Wednesday-Friday, January 2-4
CIASSES BROIN.....cveeieeieiet et ises ettt ettt et s et se ettt e ettt ettt snn et Monday, January 7
Faculty Non-Instructional Days (Campus OPEN).......cccueiuiremerersissnsseeissr s erersseseseseresssesenens Thursday-Friday, January 3-4
Last Day to Drop (via Web only 0N WEEKENUS)........c.urvieereriiieieisirirersine e sese e s ssesssesssnssenes Sunday, January 13
*Last Day t0 ReQiSter OF AGG CIASSES. ... irrererirrrierirereiriieeee ettt st an e Friday, January 18
Martin Luther King Holiday (Campus ClOSEA).........c.cciveiiiieiciirceeecireie e Monday, January 21
Presidents' Day Holiday (Campus ClOSEA)........ccruirierirrieririieesesereisiss e s ssese s sssseens Monday, February 18
LaSt DAY t0 WItNAIAW.........cuevieeiir et bbbt et bbbt n et s et et en s ses Friday, February 22
FINAl EXAM WEEK ..ottt st Monday-Saturday, March 18-23
Faculty Non-Instructional Day (Campus OPEN)......cceuiuireireieieisieeieretsissstsseses e ssss s s sssss s Friday, March 22
ENG Of WINTEE TEIM CLASSES. ..ottt eteist ettt sttt st e et e st et e st st e sa et e st eae st et st e sbas e stese st eseaseststestesssreseas Saturday, March 23
SPIING BIAK. .. ..vieeeeiieiei sttt sttt ase s et ans s ea e Sunday, March 24-Sunday, March 31
SPRING TERM 2019

Spring Term RegiStration BEOINS........vverriireeriieireerisiisrs s ieseessss s ess s ssseseessssssnsssessssesesessnes Monday, February 25
Faculty Non-Instructional Day (CampuS OPEN).......c.criererriirirrieriireeeet et eseese s essiss e esess seesnes Monday, April 1
L0812 T o TR Tuesday, April 2
Last Day to Drop (via Wel 0nly 0N WEEKENAS)......c...viueriiiiiieiriietcineee ettt st Sunday, April 7
*Last Day t0 ReQiSLEr OF AU CIASSES. ......cu ittt sttt bbb Friday, April 12
Memorial Day Holiday (Campus CIOSEA) ......c.cvrierruririireerini e sssse s sessre s e s asesessssesesens Monday, May 27
LaSt DAY 10 WINUATAW........ceiiiictc ettt bbbt Friday, May 17
FINAI EXAM WEEK. ...ttt ettt ettt st sttt er e st et e st e e ste st sr e taneseessneesearesreses Saturday, June 8-Friday, June 14
Faculty Non-Instructional Day (Campus OPEN).......cccuevreeurereieerinerieeeieineneseisiseeeenns Friday, Monday-Tuesday, June 14, 17-18
ENG OF SPIING TEIM CIaASSES.1v.vvurerreeeereersisisiseesesssesereessssesses s et sses s sesss s asesssesase e sssaseses s e saessasesesssasasesasnsasassnns Friday, June 14
ABS GFAOURLION. ..ottt bbb bbbttt et bbb b bbbt Thursday, June 13
COMIMEBNCEIMENT. ... ettt sch et bbb 428 b bbbt bbb bbbttt Friday, June 14

*Instructor approval required during the second week of class. **subject to change
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